CENAB-OP (1105-2-10a)

18 February 2021

MEMORANDUM THRU Real Estate Division Planning Division Office of Counsel

FOR Commander, Baltimore District

SUBJECT: Raystown Lake Master Plan (Update 2020)

1. The enclosures are submitted for review and approval. They include the revised Raystown Lake Master Plan (2020), Environmental Assessment, and FONSI, prepared under the guidance of ER 1130-2-550, Change 5, January 2013, and Section 1309 of "The Water Infrastructure Improvements for the Nation Act of 2016 (WIIN)" – P.L. 114-322.

2. The updated Master Plan provides a framework built collaboratively to guide efficient and cost-effective management, development, and use of project land and waters. This Plan articulates and implements responsible stewardship and sustainability commitments toward project resources for the benefit of present and future generations.

3. In accordance with ER 1130-2-550, paragraph 3-2h, approval of this Master Plan by the District Commander is requested. Please return the approval memorandum, after signing.

4. POC for the effort is Ms. Tara Whitsel, Biologist, Ecological Resources Branch, ERDC, Tara.J.Whitsel@usace.army.mil.

William P. Seit

WILLIAM P. SEIB Chief, Operations Division

1. The Raystown Lake Master Plan (Update 2020) is:

Approved

——— Disapproved

JOHN T. LITZ COL, EN Commanding